

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-9-2020

State v. Daniels Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47481

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Daniels Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47481" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6545.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6545

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	11
ARGUMENT	12
The District Court Committed Reversible Error When It Denied Mr. Daniels’ Motion For A Mistrial	12
A. Introduction	12
B. Standard Of Review.....	12
C. Detective O’Gorman’s Volunteered Statement Was Not Invited Error, Because The Statement Was Nonresponsive	13
1. A Nonresponsive Answer Given During Defense Cross-Examination Of A Witness Is Not Invited Error.....	14
2. Detective Gorman’s Volunteered Statement Was Nonresponsive, And Therefore Was Not Invited Error.....	18
D. Detective O’Gorman’s Volunteered Statement Constituted Reversible Error	20
CONCLUSION.....	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Miller v. Hailer, 129 Idaho 345 (1996).....24

People v. Bain, 295 N.E.2d 295 (Ill. App. 1973).....15

People v. Haycraft, 221 N.E.2d 317 (Ill. App. 1966)15

Redding v. State, 733 S.E.2d 383 (Ga. Ct. App. 2012).....22

State v. Abdullah, 158 Idaho 386 (2015)..... 13, 15

State v. Atkinson, 124 Idaho 816 (Ct. App. 1993) 16, 17, 19, 20

State v. Barr, No. 46094, 2020 WL 2488829 (Idaho May 14, 2020)..... 13

State v. Bingham, 124 Idaho 698 (1993).....22

State v. Blake, 133 Idaho 237 (1999)..... 13

State v. Gleason, 123 Idaho 62 (1992).....16

State v. Grist, 147 Idaho 49 (2008).....22

State v. Hill, 140 Idaho 625 (Ct. App. 2004).....20

State v. Jensen, 279 P. 506 (Utah 1929).....15

State v. Johnson, 163 Idaho 412 (2018)..... 12, 20, 21, 24

State v. Owsley, 105 Idaho 836 (1983).....13

State v. Parker, 157 Idaho 132 (2014).....15

State v. Payne, 146 Idaho 548 (2008)24

State v. Sandoval-Tena, 138 Idaho 908 (2003).....12

State v. Simonson, 112 Idaho 451 (Ct. App. 1987)..... 14, 15, 20

State v. Tolman, 121 Idaho 899 (1992).....21

State v. Wrenn, 99 Idaho 506 (1978).....22

United States v. Bradford, 246 F.3d 1107 (8th Cir. 2001)22

United States v. McKay, 431 F.3d 1085 (2005)..... 19

Rules

I.C.R. 29.1(a) 12

I.R.E. 404(b) 16, 19

I.R.E. 410..... 15

Additional Authorities

ICJI 104 24
